

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**  
**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

**Project Number**      **2021067**

**Project Description**      Cochran Basin      **Original Date**      9/21/2021 7:25:00 AM  
 Conveyance - TJ  
 Meenach to Downriver  
 Golf Course

<b>Project Number: 2021067</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		DW EXCAVATING INC		LARIVIERE INC		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC		NORTHWEST GRADING, INC	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Est Qty</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Tax Classification</b>																
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices																
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,700.00	\$8,700.00	3,275.00	\$3,275.00	11,650.00	\$11,650.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	8,334.00	\$8,334.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	680.00	\$680.00	1,628.00	\$1,628.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	600.00	\$600.00	6,502.00	\$6,502.00
4	POTHOLING	15 EA	500.00	7,500.00	415.00	\$6,225.00	486.00	\$7,290.00	550.00	\$8,250.00	1,000.00	\$15,000.00	900.00	\$13,500.00	1,335.00	\$20,025.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,400.00	\$8,400.00	8,371.00	\$8,371.00	6,350.00	\$6,350.00	42,000.00	\$42,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	11,702.00	\$11,702.00
6	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	680.00	\$680.00	2,903.00	\$2,903.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	650.00	\$650.00	9,102.00	\$9,102.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	296,000.00	296,000.00	115,800.00	\$115,800.00	111,833.00	\$111,833.00	305,000.00	\$305,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	320,000.00	\$320,000.00	211,764.00	\$211,764.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	34,962.00	\$34,962.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	17,000.00	\$17,000.00	13,334.00	\$13,334.00
9	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS	120 HR	5.00	600.00	4.65	\$558.00	5.00	\$600.00	4.50	\$540.00	25.00	\$3,000.00	8.00	\$960.00	6.67	\$800.40
10	TYPE III BARRICADE	63 EA	50.00	3,150.00	87.00	\$5,481.00	41.00	\$2,583.00	80.00	\$5,040.00	100.00	\$6,300.00	50.00	\$3,150.00	44.45	\$2,800.35
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,850.00	\$6,850.00	14,902.00	\$14,902.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	68,233.90	\$68,233.90
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	10 EA	800.00	8,000.00	872.00	\$8,720.00	871.00	\$8,710.00	800.00	\$8,000.00	850.00	\$8,500.00	900.00	\$9,000.00	833.34	\$8,333.40
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	81 EA	400.00	32,400.00	320.00	\$25,920.00	319.00	\$25,839.00	300.00	\$24,300.00	400.00	\$32,400.00	350.00	\$28,350.00	305.56	\$24,750.36
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	500.00	500.00	378.00	\$378.00	377.00	\$377.00	375.00	\$375.00	750.00	\$750.00	400.00	\$400.00	361.11	\$361.11
15	TREE PRUNING	76 EA	350.00	26,600.00	320.00	\$24,320.00	324.00	\$24,624.00	310.00	\$23,560.00	303.00	\$23,028.00	350.00	\$26,600.00	109.65	\$8,333.40
16	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	12,560.00	\$12,560.00	22,750.00	\$22,750.00	52,000.00	\$52,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1410 LF	10.00	14,100.00	3.80	\$5,358.00	6.50	\$9,165.00	4.00	\$5,640.00	15.00	\$21,150.00	8.00	\$11,280.00	2.25	\$3,172.50
18	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	450 SY	20.00	9,000.00	13.00	\$5,850.00	18.00	\$8,100.00	11.00	\$4,950.00	18.00	\$8,100.00	12.00	\$5,400.00	32.85	\$14,782.50
19	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	9 EA	700.00	6,300.00	504.00	\$4,536.00	590.00	\$5,310.00	355.00	\$3,195.00	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	500.00	\$4,500.00	2,287.90	\$20,591.10
20	SAWCUTTING CURB	64 EA	50.00	3,200.00	46.50	\$2,976.00	35.00	\$2,240.00	22.00	\$1,408.00	60.00	\$3,840.00	25.00	\$1,600.00	69.10	\$4,422.40

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

21	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1220 LFI	1.00	1,220.00	0.35	\$427.00	1.00	\$1,220.00	0.75	\$915.00	1.50	\$1,830.00	1.00	\$1,220.00	1.00	\$1,220.00
22	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	7880 LFI	0.90	7,092.00	0.35	\$2,758.00	0.35	\$2,758.00	0.25	\$1,970.00	1.00	\$7,880.00	0.50	\$3,940.00	0.50	\$3,940.00
23	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	6 EA	700.00	4,200.00	556.00	\$3,336.00	635.00	\$3,810.00	355.00	\$2,130.00	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	750.00	\$4,500.00	2,379.00	\$14,274.00
24	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3475 CY	30.00	104,250.00	25.30	\$87,917.50	22.00	\$76,450.00	26.50	\$92,087.50	45.00	\$156,375.00	30.00	\$104,250.00	27.00	\$93,825.00
25	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	140 CY	40.00	5,600.00	25.00	\$3,500.00	20.00	\$2,800.00	26.50	\$3,710.00	80.00	\$11,200.00	30.00	\$4,200.00	63.52	\$8,892.80
26	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	140 CY	50.00	7,000.00	25.00	\$3,500.00	23.00	\$3,220.00	20.50	\$2,870.00	30.00	\$4,200.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	29.60	\$4,144.00
27	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	15600 SY	3.00	46,800.00	1.90	\$29,640.00	2.00	\$31,200.00	2.25	\$35,100.00	3.00	\$46,800.00	2.00	\$31,200.00	3.30	\$51,480.00
28	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	203.00	\$2,030.00	255.00	\$2,550.00	172.00	\$1,720.00	175.00	\$1,750.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	23.95	\$239.50
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1750 CY	60.00	105,000.00	48.00	\$84,000.00	43.00	\$75,250.00	60.00	\$105,000.00	52.00	\$91,000.00	72.00	\$126,000.00	36.40	\$63,700.00
30	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	15 CY	50.00	750.00	60.00	\$900.00	66.00	\$990.00	60.00	\$900.00	138.00	\$2,070.00	85.00	\$1,275.00	173.75	\$2,606.25
31	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	32 CY	175.00	5,600.00	203.00	\$6,496.00	152.00	\$4,864.00	210.00	\$6,720.00	185.00	\$5,920.00	860.00	\$27,520.00	83.43	\$2,669.76
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	15500 SY	18.00	279,000.00	16.25	\$251,875.00	16.00	\$248,000.00	15.50	\$240,250.00	15.75	\$244,125.00	18.00	\$279,000.00	18.46	\$286,130.00
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 4 INCH THICK	85 SY	35.00	2,975.00	71.00	\$6,035.00	71.00	\$6,035.00	65.00	\$5,525.00	71.00	\$6,035.00	80.00	\$6,800.00	70.75	\$6,013.75
34	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	85 SY	50.00	4,250.00	42.00	\$3,570.00	17.00	\$1,445.00	26.50	\$2,252.50	95.00	\$8,075.00	26.00	\$2,210.00	11.89	\$1,010.65
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14000 EST	1.00	14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00	1.00	\$14,000.00
37	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE	10 CY	150.00	1,500.00	359.00	\$3,590.00	317.00	\$3,170.00	185.00	\$1,850.00	185.00	\$1,850.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	336.97	\$3,369.70
38	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	25 LF	80.00	2,000.00	93.00	\$2,325.00	57.00	\$1,425.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	114.83	\$2,870.75
39	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	85 LF	60.00	5,100.00	62.00	\$5,270.00	85.00	\$7,225.00	43.50	\$3,697.50	90.00	\$7,650.00	90.00	\$7,650.00	82.95	\$7,050.75
40	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	30 LF	80.00	2,400.00	71.50	\$2,145.00	143.00	\$4,290.00	53.00	\$1,590.00	175.00	\$5,250.00	100.00	\$3,000.00	98.36	\$2,950.80
41	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	375 LF	150.00	56,250.00	106.00	\$39,750.00	133.00	\$49,875.00	94.00	\$35,250.00	104.00	\$39,000.00	160.00	\$60,000.00	116.86	\$43,822.50
42	HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	3960 LF	250.00	990,000.00	171.50	\$679,140.00	218.00	\$863,280.00	226.00	\$894,960.00	202.74	\$802,850.40	270.00	\$1,069,200.00	259.55	\$1,027,818.00
43	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIA.	40 LF	325.00	13,000.00	441.60	\$17,664.00	581.00	\$23,240.00	368.00	\$14,720.00	610.00	\$24,400.00	700.00	\$28,000.00	789.48	\$31,579.20

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

44	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	2 EA	4,800.00	9,600.00	4,314.00	\$8,628.00	4,113.00	\$8,226.00	4,700.00	\$9,400.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,731.13	\$9,462.26
45	MANHOLE - 60 IN.	9 EA	9,000.00	81,000.00	7,500.00	\$67,500.00	5,682.00	\$51,138.00	6,100.00	\$54,900.00	5,300.00	\$47,700.00	8,000.00	\$72,000.00	6,806.68	\$61,260.12
46	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	2,914.00	\$2,914.00	3,650.00	\$3,650.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,221.13	\$4,221.13
47	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	300.00	600.00	65.00	\$130.00	264.00	\$528.00	275.00	\$550.00	950.00	\$1,900.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	957.51	\$1,915.02
48	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 60 IN. DIA.	1 VF	300.00	300.00	130.00	\$130.00	264.00	\$264.00	275.00	\$275.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	985.29	\$985.29
49	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	10 EA	2,600.00	26,000.00	2,430.00	\$24,300.00	4,073.00	\$40,730.00	2,975.00	\$29,750.00	3,800.00	\$38,000.00	3,400.00	\$34,000.00	3,914.46	\$39,144.60
50	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	10 EA	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,100.00	\$31,000.00	4,186.00	\$41,860.00	3,075.00	\$30,750.00	4,000.00	\$40,000.00	3,500.00	\$35,000.00	4,186.68	\$41,866.80
51	CATCH BASIN TYPE 4	1 EA	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,773.00	\$4,773.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	4,461.13	\$4,461.13
52	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	628.00	\$3,768.00	877.00	\$5,262.00	305.00	\$1,830.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	650.00	\$3,900.00	2,314.04	\$13,884.24
53	CONNECT 12 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	1,068.00	\$1,068.00	485.00	\$485.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	840.00	\$840.00	2,977.21	\$2,977.21
54	CONNECT 18 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,439.00	\$2,878.00	815.00	\$1,630.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	3,259.48	\$6,518.96
55	CONNECT 12 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	450.00	\$450.00	1,440.00	\$1,440.00	530.00	\$530.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,528.21	\$1,528.21
56	MANHOLE TEST	10 EA	800.00	8,000.00	360.00	\$3,600.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	700.00	\$7,000.00	1,091.60	\$10,916.00
57	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	35.00	875.00	85.00	\$2,125.00	33.00	\$825.00	26.50	\$662.50	85.00	\$2,125.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	65.54	\$1,638.50
58	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	45.00	1,125.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	31.00	\$775.00	20.50	\$512.50	30.00	\$750.00	90.00	\$2,250.00	37.53	\$938.25
59	IMPORTED BACKFILL	250 CY	40.00	10,000.00	24.00	\$6,000.00	27.00	\$6,750.00	20.50	\$5,125.00	32.00	\$8,000.00	35.00	\$8,750.00	37.10	\$9,275.00
60	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00	1,847.00	\$1,847.00	46,500.00	\$46,500.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	9,036.15	\$9,036.15
61	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	5 LF	1,500.00	7,500.00	57.00	\$285.00	760.00	\$3,800.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$4,000.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	1,019.95	\$5,099.75
62	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	5 EA	800.00	4,000.00	872.00	\$4,360.00	319.00	\$1,595.00	450.00	\$2,250.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	550.00	\$2,750.00	900.00	\$4,500.00
63	CATCH BASIN SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	700 LF	70.00	49,000.00	72.00	\$50,400.00	79.00	\$55,300.00	61.00	\$42,700.00	68.00	\$47,600.00	70.00	\$49,000.00	113.00	\$79,100.00
64	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	18 EA	500.00	9,000.00	261.00	\$4,698.00	343.00	\$6,174.00	275.00	\$4,950.00	650.00	\$11,700.00	100.00	\$1,800.00	2,404.00	\$43,272.00
65	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	5 EA	700.00	3,500.00	872.00	\$4,360.00	319.00	\$1,595.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	1,200.00	\$6,000.00	250.00	\$1,250.00	600.00	\$3,000.00
66	ESC LEAD	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,230.00	\$4,230.00	5,929.00	\$5,929.00	500.00	\$500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	600.00	\$600.00	14,627.71	\$14,627.71
67	INLET PROTECTION	8 EA	100.00	800.00	159.00	\$1,272.00	141.00	\$1,128.00	75.00	\$600.00	110.00	\$880.00	100.00	\$800.00	199.26	\$1,594.08
68	STREET CLEANING	24 HR	350.00	8,400.00	159.00	\$3,816.00	319.00	\$7,656.00	210.00	\$5,040.00	200.00	\$4,800.00	280.00	\$6,720.00	175.00	\$4,200.00
69	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	330 SY	15.00	4,950.00	10.00	\$3,300.00	12.00	\$3,960.00	5.50	\$1,815.00	10.00	\$3,300.00	6.00	\$1,980.00	6.40	\$2,112.00
70	SOD INSTALLATION	330 SY	18.00	5,940.00	10.25	\$3,382.50	24.00	\$7,920.00	22.50	\$7,425.00	25.00	\$8,250.00	25.00	\$8,250.00	20.00	\$6,600.00

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

71	2 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	145 LF	12.00	1,740.00	14.50	\$2,102.50	10.00	\$1,450.00	12.00	\$1,740.00	16.00	\$2,320.00	20.00	\$2,900.00	63.00	\$9,135.00
72	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	15,392.00	\$15,392.00	31,500.00	\$31,500.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	16,700.00	\$16,700.00
73	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	535 LF	35.00	18,725.00	29.00	\$15,515.00	37.00	\$19,795.00	34.00	\$18,190.00	35.00	\$18,725.00	40.00	\$21,400.00	48.45	\$25,920.75
74	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1235 LF	45.00	55,575.00	35.00	\$43,225.00	44.00	\$54,340.00	40.00	\$49,400.00	50.00	\$61,750.00	40.00	\$49,400.00	47.87	\$59,119.45
75	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	20 SY	80.00	1,600.00	70.00	\$1,400.00	123.00	\$2,460.00	77.00	\$1,540.00	100.00	\$2,000.00	80.00	\$1,600.00	96.10	\$1,922.00
76	MODIFY FENCING, STATION 2+50	1 LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	2,903.00	\$2,903.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	18,900.00	\$18,900.00
77	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,600.00	\$11,600.00	6,386.00	\$6,386.00	6,400.00	\$6,400.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	8,335.00	\$8,335.00
78	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	10 EA	1,000.00	10,000.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	581.00	\$5,810.00	575.00	\$5,750.00	1,500.00	\$15,000.00	1,200.00	\$12,000.00	2,800.00	\$28,000.00
79	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	4 EA	700.00	2,800.00	780.00	\$3,120.00	700.00	\$2,800.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,000.00	\$12,000.00	2,800.00	\$11,200.00
80	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	535 SY	65.00	34,775.00	87.00	\$46,545.00	70.00	\$37,450.00	95.00	\$50,825.00	55.00	\$29,425.00	90.00	\$48,150.00	165.85	\$88,729.75
81	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	200 SF	30.00	6,000.00	29.00	\$5,800.00	24.00	\$4,800.00	28.00	\$5,600.00	22.00	\$4,400.00	30.00	\$6,000.00	24.45	\$4,890.00
82	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM	1 LS	130,000.00	130,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	223,000.00	\$223,000.00	180,115.00	\$180,115.00	180,000.00	\$180,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00	213,890.00	\$213,890.00
83	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	5,225.00	\$5,225.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

84	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	35.00	875.00	60.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$500.00	26.50	\$662.50	30.00	\$750.00	70.00	\$1,750.00	37.34	\$933.50
85	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	25 CY	45.00	1,125.00	75.00	\$1,875.00	23.00	\$575.00	20.50	\$512.50	45.00	\$1,125.00	90.00	\$2,250.00	44.00	\$1,100.00
86	IMPORTED BACKFILL	25 CY	40.00	1,000.00	197.00	\$4,925.00	24.00	\$600.00	20.50	\$512.50	30.00	\$750.00	40.00	\$1,000.00	40.00	\$1,000.00
87	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	16 EA	2,000.00	32,000.00	2,300.00	\$36,800.00	1,529.00	\$24,464.00	2,575.00	\$41,200.00	2,500.00	\$40,000.00	4,000.00	\$64,000.00	1,145.75	\$18,332.00
88	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIA.	150 LF	65.00	9,750.00	71.00	\$10,650.00	94.00	\$14,100.00	101.50	\$15,225.00	98.00	\$14,700.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	114.25	\$17,137.50
89	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	4180 LF	70.00	292,600.00	63.30	\$264,594.00	70.00	\$292,600.00	66.50	\$277,970.00	66.00	\$275,880.00	52.00	\$217,360.00	113.55	\$474,639.00
90	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 10 IN. DIA.	35 LF	85.00	2,975.00	92.60	\$3,241.00	102.00	\$3,570.00	102.00	\$3,570.00	215.00	\$7,525.00	98.00	\$3,430.00	143.05	\$5,006.75
91	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	35 LF	100.00	3,500.00	131.60	\$4,606.00	158.00	\$5,530.00	160.00	\$5,600.00	280.00	\$9,800.00	140.00	\$4,900.00	163.15	\$5,710.25

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\*Bid Tabulation\*\*\***

92	GATE VALVE 6 IN.	1 EA	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	2,010.00	\$2,010.00	1,375.00	\$1,375.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	2,788.10	\$2,788.10
93	GATE VALVE 8 IN.	16 EA	1,800.00	28,800.00	3,060.00	\$48,960.00	2,466.00	\$39,456.00	1,920.00	\$30,720.00	1,650.00	\$26,400.00	2,000.00	\$32,000.00	3,312.75	\$53,004.00
94	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	1 EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,670.00	\$4,670.00	3,775.00	\$3,775.00	3,375.00	\$3,375.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	4,725.15	\$4,725.15
95	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	6 EA	6,000.00	36,000.00	7,500.00	\$45,000.00	6,680.00	\$40,080.00	6,250.00	\$37,500.00	7,500.00	\$45,000.00	5,900.00	\$35,400.00	6,586.45	\$39,518.70
96	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	700 LF	100.00	70,000.00	37.60	\$26,320.00	27.00	\$18,900.00	23.75	\$16,625.00	16.00	\$11,200.00	40.00	\$28,000.00	74.40	\$52,080.00
97	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	315 SY	15.00	4,725.00	10.00	\$3,150.00	11.00	\$3,465.00	5.50	\$1,732.50	7.00	\$2,205.00	6.00	\$1,890.00	75.85	\$23,892.75
98	SOD INSTALLATION	315 SY	18.00	5,670.00	10.25	\$3,228.75	29.00	\$9,135.00	22.50	\$7,087.50	25.00	\$7,875.00	24.00	\$7,560.00	20.00	\$6,300.00
99	IRRIGATION VAULT	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,500.00	\$35,500.00	18,642.00	\$18,642.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	24,516.60	\$24,516.60
100	MODIFY FENCING, STATION 9+60	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,460.00	\$1,460.00	2,903.00	\$2,903.00	5,825.00	\$5,825.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	35,253.45	\$35,253.45
<b>Bid Total</b>			<b>\$3,256,362.00</b>	<b>\$2,545,022.25</b>	<b>\$2,842,320.00</b>	<b>\$3,065,608.00</b>	<b>\$3,220,863.40</b>	<b>\$3,388,260.00</b>	<b>\$3,761,265.94</b>							

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	2,734,942.00	0.00	521,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,256,362.00
DW EXCAVATING INC	2,045,142.50	0.00	499,879.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,545,022.25
LARIVIERE INC	2,362,015.00	0.00	480,305.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,842,320.00
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	2,605,615.50	0.00	459,992.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,065,608.00
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS	2,737,353.40	0.00	483,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,220,863.40
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC	2,957,920.00	0.00	430,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,388,260.00
NORTHWEST GRADING, INC	2,995,328.19	0.00	765,937.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,761,265.94

**Low Bid Contractor: DW EXCAVATING INC**

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	2,045,142.50	2,734,942.00	25.22 % Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	544,868.93	521,420.00	4.50 % Over Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	<b>2,590,011.43</b>	<b>3,256,362.00</b>	<b>20.46 % Under Estimate</b>